Notice of Determination	
To: Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail:	From: Department of Fish and Wildlife North Central Region
P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1701 Nimbus Road, Suite A Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Contact: Amy Kennedy Phone: 916-358-2842
Street Address:	
1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814	Lead Agency Sutter Butte Flood Control Agency Post Office Box M Yuba City, CA 95991 Contact: Michael Bessette Phone: 916-679-8861
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination purs	uant to Public Resources Code section 21108.
State Clearinghouse Number: 2011052062.	
Project Title: Feather River West Levee Project	
Project Location: Project is located on the Feather between Levee Stations 221 and +478, in Sutter Cou	
Project Description: The California Department of Finds Permit (ITP) 2081-2013-054-02 to allow work doctober 2 to April 30.	
This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible the date signed below and has made the following de California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdiv	eterminations regarding the project pursuant to
 The project	ant effect on the environment. This determination is risdiction as a Responsible Agency.
CDFW considered the environmental impact pursuant to California Code of Regulations se	report prepared by the Lead Agency for this project ection 15096, subdivision (f).
the control of the co	ade a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.
	/as / ☐ was not adopted by CDFW for this project. vas / ☒ was not adopted by CDFW for this project.
	FW pursuant to California Code of Regulations
The final environmental impact report prepared for the office location listed above for the Lead Agency. CDF Agency is available at CDFW's regional office.	
Signature	Date: 9/3/19

Kevin Thomas, Regional Manager

Date Received for filing at OPR:

September 3, 2019

Governor's Office of Planning & Research